Effective from 30th August 2003

WHITLEY BAY - NORTH SHIELDS - WALLSEND via Royal Quays £ASyAccEss 317

Route: Whitley Bay, Park Avenue, Marden Road, Hillheads Road, Shields Road, Rake Lane, Preston Grange, Rake Lane, Devon Road, Malvern Road,
Preston North Road, Preston, Preston Road, Front Street, Walton Avenue, Hawkey’s Lane, Chirton, Spence Terrace, North Shields Albion Road West,
Albion Road, Nile Street, Railway Terrace, Rudyerd Street, Saville Street West, Prudhoe Street, Howdon Road, George Stephenson Way, Royal Quays,
Chirton Dene Way, Hackworth Way, Coble Dene, Howdon Road, Pecy Main St John’s Terrace, Nelson Terrace, Howdon Road, East Howdon By Pass,
Howdon Road, Tyne View Terrace, Bewicke Street, Bewicke Road, Clavering Street, Howdon Lane, Howdon, Howdon Lane, Tynemouth Road,
Rosehill Bank, Rosehill, Church Bank, Wallsend High Street East, Station Road, Wallsend Metro Interchange. Return via reverse of outward route to East
Howdon By Pass, then via Howdon Road, Percy Main Nelson Terrace, St John’s Terrace, Howdon Road, Coble Dene, Royal Quays, Hackworth Way,
Chirton Dene Way, George Stephenson Way, Howdon Road, North Shields Howdon Road, Prudhoe Street, Saville Street West, Saville Street, Howard
Street, Northumberland Square, West Percy Street, Sidney Street, Albion Road, West Albion Road, Spence Terrace, Chirton, Hawkey’s Lane, Walton
Avenue, Preston, North Road, Preston Road, Preston North Road, then via reverse of outward route to Whitley Bay Park Avenue, then Park Road,
Marine Avenue, Promenade, Park Avenue.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Codes NS S NS S

am am am am am am am am pPm pm pm pm pm
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub — — — 739 742 809 839 9.09 39 09 3.39 4.09 439 509 5.40
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop — — — 741 744 811 84l 9.1 41 11 341 4.1 441 511 542
North Tyneside Hospital 6.50 7.18 7.20 748 7.50 8.18 848 9.18 48 18 348 4.18 448 5.18 5.48
Preston Grange Morrisons 6.56 7.24 7.26 7.54 7.56 824 854 9.24 then 54 24 3.54 4.24 4.54 524 5.54
Hawkeys Lane Health Centre 7.00 7.28 730 7.58 800 828 858 928 at 58 28 3.58 4.28 4.58 528 5.58
North Shields Rudyerd Street M 7.08 7.36 7.38 8.06 8.08 836 9.06 9.36 these 06 36 4.06 436 5.06 536 6.08
Royal Quays Wet'n'Wild 7.14 743 744 8.13 8.14 843 9.13 943 mins. 13 43 until 4.13 443 513 543 6.14
Percy Main Village 7.18 747 748 8.17 8.18 847 9.17 947 past 17 47 4.17 447 5.17 547 6.18
East Howdon 721 750 7.51 820 821 850 9.20 9.50 each 20 50 420 450 520 550 6.2l
Howdon Metro M 7.25 7.54 7.55 824 825 854 924 9.54 hour 24 54 424 4.54 524 554 6.25
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road 726 7.55 7.56 825 826 855 9.25 9.55 25 55 425 455 525 555 6.26
WALLSEND Metro M 7.34 8.04 804 834 834 9.04 9.34 10.04 34 04 4.34 5.04 5.34 6.04 634

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub 6.10 640 7.10 740 8.10 840 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop 6.12 642 7.12 742 8.12 842 9.12 942 10.12 1042 11.12 11.42
North Tyneside Hospital 6.18 648 7.18 748 8.18 848 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 |1.48
Preston Grange Morrisons 6.24 6.54 724 754 824 854 924 9.5410.24 1054 11.24 11.54
Hawkeys Lane Health Centre 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58
North Shields Rudyerd StreetM  6.38 7.08 7.38 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.08 11.38 12.03
North Shields Ferry Landing — — — 808 838 9.08 93810081038 — — —
Royal Quays Wet'n'Wild 644 7.14 744 8.14 844 9.14 944 10.14 1044 11.14 11.44 12.09
Percy Main Village 648 7.18 748 8.18 848 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 I1.18 11.48 12.12
East Howdon 6.51 721 751 821 851 921 951 1021 1051 I1.21 11.51 —
Howdon Metro M| 6.55 7.25 7.55 825 855 9.25 9.5510.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 —
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road 6.56 7.26 7.56 826 856 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 —
WALLSEND Metro M 7.04 7.34 804 834 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 1.34 12.04 —
am am am pm pm pm pm
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub — 9.10 9.40 10 40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop — 9.12 942 12 42 10.12 1042 11.12 11.42
North Tyneside Hospital 8.48 9.18 9.48 18 48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Preston Grange Morrisons 8.54 9.24 9.54 then 24 54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Hawkeys Lane Health Centre 858 9.28 9.58 at 28 58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58
North Shields Rudyerd Street M 9.08 9.38 10.08 these 38 08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.03
Royal Quays Wet'n'Wild 9.14 9.44 10.14 mins. 44 14 until 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.09
Percy Main Village 9.18 948 10.18 past 48 18 1048 11.18 11.48 12.12
East Howdon 9.21 9.51 10.21 each 51 21 10.51 11.21 1151 —
Howdon Metro M| 9.25 9.55 10.25 hour 55 25 10.55 11.25 11.55 —
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road 9.26 9.56 10.26 56 26 10.56 11.26 11.56 —
WALLSEND Metro M 9.34 10.04 10.34 04 34 11.04 11.34 1204 —

Alternative buses to and from North Shields Ferry Landing are provided by service 333.



WALLSEND - NORTH SHIELDS - WHITLEY BAY via Royal Quays EAsyAccess 317

Codes NS S NS S
am am am am am am am am pPm pm pm pm pm

WALLSEND Metro M| 643 7.09 7.12 739 7.42 8.09 839 9.09 39 09 439 509 544 6.14 6.44
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road 6.51 7.18 720 748 7.50 8.18 848 9.18 48 18 448 5.18 552 6.22 6.52
Howdon Metro M| 6.52 7.19 721 749 751 8.19 849 9.19 49 19 449 5.19 553 6.23 6.53
East Howdon 6.56 7.23 7.25 7.53 7.55 823 853 9.23 then 53 23 4.53 523 5.57 6.27 6.57
Percy Main Village 6.59 7.27 728 757 7.58 827 857 927 at 57 27 4.57 527 6.00 6.30 7.00
Royal Quays Wet'n'Wild 701 729 730 7.59 800 829 859 9.29 these 59 29 4.59 529 6.02 6.32 7.02
North Shields Bedford StreetM  7.11 7.39 7.39 8.09 8.09 839 9.09 9.39 mins. 09 39 until 509 539 6.14 644 7.14
Hawkey’s Lane Health Centre 7.16 745 744 8.15 8.14 845 9.15 945 past 15 45 5.15 545 6.19 649 7.19
Preston Grange Morrisons 720 749 748 8.19 8.18 849 9.19 949 each 19 49 5.19 549 623 6.53 7.23
North Tyneside Hospital 726 7.55 7.54 825 824 855 925 9.55 hour 25 55 525 5.55 6.29 6.59 7.29
Whitley Bay Park Avenue 7.32 8.02 800 832 830 9.02 9.3210.02 32 02 5.32 6.02 635 7.05 7.35
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub 7.34 8.04 802 834 832 9.04 9.34 10.04 34 04 5.34 6.04 6.37 7.07 7.37

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

WALLSEND Metro M 7.14 744 814 844 9.14 9.4410.14 10.44 11.14
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road 722 7.52 822 852 922 9.5210.22 10.52 11.22
Howdon Metro M| 723 7.53 823 853 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23
East Howdon 7.27 7.57 827 857 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27
Percy Main Village 7.30 8.00 830 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30
Royal Quays Wet'n'Wild 732 802 832 9.02 9.3210.02 10.32 11.02 11.32
North Shields Ferry Landing — — 838 9.08 9.3810.08 1038 11.08 —
North Shields Bedford Street M| 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44
Hawkey’s Lane Health Centre 749 8.19 849 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49
Preston Grange Morrisons 7.53 823 853 9.23 9.5310.23 10.53 11.23 11.53
North Tyneside Hospital 7.59 829 859 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59
Whitley Bay Park Avenue 8.05 835 9.05 9.3510.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub 8.07 837 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07

am am am am pm pm pm
WALLSEND Metro M — 9.4410.14 10.44 14 44 10.14 10.44 11.14
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road — 9.5210.22 10.52 22 52 10.22 10.52 11.22
Howdon Metro M| — 9.5310.23 10.53 23 53 10.23 10.53 11.23
East Howdon — 9.57 10.27 10.57 then 27 57 10.27 10.57 11.27
Percy Main Village 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 at 30 00 10.30 11.00 11.30
Royal Quays Wet'n'Wild 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 these 32 02 10.32 11.02 11.32
North Shields Bedford Street M/ 9.44 10.14 10.44 |1.14 mins. 44 14 until 10.44 11.14 11.44
Hawkey’s Lane Health Centre 9.49 10.19 1049 11.19 past 49 19 10.49 11.19 11.49
Preston Grange Morrisons 9.5310.23 10.53 11.23 each 53 23 10.53 11.23 11.53
North Tyneside Hospital 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 hour 59 29 10.59 11.29 11.59
Whitley Bay Park Avenue 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 05 35 11.05 11.35 12.05
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 07 37 11.07 11.37 12.07

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.

4 . I
Bus ' /Bus
—

@ Nexus concessionar
£2 adult 60 p pass holders J

Available for 2 consecutive journeys on all Go North East buses in North
Tyneside. The second journey must commence within one hour of ticketissue
and can be made from any bus stop in North Tyneside.

\_ Simply ask your driver or ‘@& 0845 60 60 260 for details. )




